

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C545816 Initial certification date: 20 October, 2023

Valid: 20 October, 2023 – 19 October, 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

Allison Transmission, Inc.

One Allison Way, Indianapolis, IN, 46322, USA

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The manufacture and distribution of medium and heavy-duty automatic and power shift transmissions for trucks, off-road and military vehicles. The H&S includes the research, development and production of electric drive transmissions for trucks and buses.

Place and date: Katy, TX, 20 October, 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: C545816 Place and date: Katy, TX, 20 October, 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Allison Transmission, Inc.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Allison Transmission, Inc.	One Allison Way, Indianapolis, IN, 46322, USA	The manufacture and distribution of medium and heavy-duty automatic and power shift transmissions for trucks, off- road and military vehicles. The H&S includes the research, development and production of electric drive transmissions for trucks and buses.
Allison Transmission, Inc.	5902 Decatur Boulevard, Indianapolis, IN, 46241, USA	Parts distributions of transmissions parts
Allison Transmission, Inc.	6040 West 62nd Street, Indianapolis, IN, 46278, USA	Research and development

